11-0663_fig 04
Oak
lan
d
   B
ay         G oldsborough              Cr e ek
  Johns            C ree k
H

iv
Conversion Factors, Datums, Abbreviations and Acronyms,
and Well-Numbering System
Conversion Factors
Multiply By To obtain
inch (in.) 2.54 centimeter (cm)
inch (in.) 25.4 millimeter (mm)
inch per year (in/yr) 25.4 millimeter per year (mm/yr)
foot (ft) 0.3048 meter (m)
mile (mi)  1.609 kilometer (km)
square mile (mi2)  2.590 square kilometer (km2)
Temperature in degrees Fahrenheit (°F) may be converted to degrees Celsius (°C) as follows:
°C=(°F-32)/1.8.
Datums
Vertical coordinate information is referenced to the North American Vertical Datum of 1988
(NAVD 88).
Horizontal coordinate information is referenced to the North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83).
Altitude, as used in this report, refers to distance above the vertical datum.
Abbreviations and Acronyms
AA alluvial aquifer
ANUDEM Australian National University Digital Elevation Model
Br bedrock
Ecology Washington State Department of Ecology
GIS Geographic Information System
HGU hydrogeologic unit
LA lower aquifer
LC lower confining unit
UA upper aquifer
UC upper confining unit
UD undifferentiated deposits
USGS U.S. Geological Survey
v
Well-Numbering System
Wells in Washington State are assigned a local well number that identifies each well based on
its location within a township, range, section, and 40-acre tract. For example, well 21N/04W-
36H01 refers to township (T.21 N) and the range (R.04 W) north and west of the Willamette Base
Line and Meridian. The first number following the hyphen indicates the section (36) within the
township, and the letter (H) following the section number gives the 40-acre subdivision of the
section. The two-digit sequence number (01) following the letter is used to distinguish individual
wells in the same 40-acre tract.
Well-numbering diagram for Washington.
watac0663_fig. well nunbering
Willamette Meridian
Willamette  Base  Line
WASHINGTON
Study area
Johns Creek subasin
SECTION  36
TOWNSHIP
21N/04W-36H01
ABCD
E F G H
JKLM
N P Q R
R.    4     W.
T.
21
 N.
123456
7 12
1318
19 24
252830
31 32 33 34 35 36
vi
This page intentionally left blank.